UPDATE TO IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING SVD
IN TRIFECTA FAMILY OF VALVES
TrifectaTM Valve and TrifectaTM Valve with Glide Technology
Model: TF-19A, TF-21A, TF-23A, TF-25A, TF-27A, TF-29A,
TFGT-19A, TFGT-21A, TFGT-23A, TFGT-25A, TFGT-27A, and TFGT-29A
Page 1 of 2
July 31, 2023
Dear Valued Customer,

Please contact your local Abbott representative with any questions.
Sincerely,
Christopher Gallivan
Divisional Vice President, Quality
Abbott Structural Heart
UPDATE TO IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING SVD
IN TRIFECTA FAMILY OF VALVES
TrifectaTM Valve and TrifectaTM Valve with Glide Technology
Model: TF-19A, TF-21A, TF-23A, TF-25A, TF-27A, TF-29A,
TFGT-19A, TFGT-21A, TFGT-23A, TFGT-25A, TFGT-27A, and TFGT-29A
Page 2 of 2
Table 1:  Trifecta Family in Scope of Update
Model Number Product Description GTN/UDI
TF-19A TrifectaTM Valve 19mm 05414734052016
TF-21A TrifectaTM Valve 21mm 05414734052023
TF-23A TrifectaTM Valve 23mm 05414734052030
TF-25A TrifectaTM Valve 25mm 05414734052047
TF-27A TrifectaTM Valve 27mm 05414734052054
TF-29A TrifectaTM Valve 29mm 05414734052061
TFGT-19A TrifectaTM Valve with Glide Technology 19mm 05415067018205
TFGT-21A TrifectaTM Valve with Glide Technology 21mm 05415067018212
TFGT-23A TrifectaTM Valve with Glide Technology 23mm 05415067018229
TFGT-25A TrifectaTM Valve with Glide Technology 25mm 05415067018236
TFGT-27A TrifectaTM Valve with Glide Technology 27mm 05415067018243
TFGT-29A TrifectaTM Valve with Glide Technology 29mm 05415067018250